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Survival Strategies of
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Major Conclusions

1. Pop = 603,597, 32% in 280 slum colonies, study involved 4 of these.

2. 50% of women work, no formal education facilities available.

3. 90% poor families lack drainage, some 4hrs water per day.

4. 40% have chronic health problems, no mental health available.

5. Lack of knowledge of health, welfare rights, no continued programmes.
6. Excessive use of alcohol and drugs, 60% victims of come.




Project Design
Participatory Impact Assessment

Blind randomised case control trials

Randomised case control trials

Randomised Survey

Selected Interviews

Anecdote
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Project Design
Phased Approach




Phase 1 - baseline survey
Family Background

SNAPSHOT

Number of

responses

103

Normal birth

% %

Responses Respondents

68.21%
Instrumental- ventouse/forceps 0 0.00%
Caesarean section 45 31.79% 93.75%
Total births 151 100%

Total responses question 75

Did not answer question 5

6.25%

Total 80

100.00%

How was each child born?

%
Respondents

How did you feed your babies?

Breast and Other
Formula 1%
11%

Formula
1%

Method of feeding babies

33.00%

Reason Number of re- %
sponses Responses

Continuing education o] 10.71%
Not sent to school 2 2.38%
Not interested in studying 9 10.71%
Failed Grade/Degree 7 8.33%
Parents(s) Alcoholic 3 3.57%
Death of parent(s) 3 3.57%
Il health of parents 4 4.76%
Personal lliness 2 2.38%
Financial difficulties 22 26.19%
Household responsibilities 8.33%
Marriage 3 3.57%
Pregnancy 1 1.19%
Started Work 3 3.57%
Other 9 10.71%
Total reasons 84 100%

Total responf.es 67

question
Did not answer question 33
Total 100

100.00%

why did you stop going to school?
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Phase 1 - baseline survey
Menstruation - 1

Did your mother tell you anything about menstruation?

Yes
42 86%

Taught about menstruation by mother

If you have daughters, have you told them anything about
menstruation?

Yes
44.90%

If yes, what was it?
25 -

Told daughter(s) about menstruation

Information about menstruation provided by mother
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Phase 1 - baseline survey
Menstruation - 2

If yes, what was it? Do you think it is?
14 7 28
12 B True
12 29 %
10 - Partly True
8 55 19 B Untrue
6 1 Unsure
5 5 5 1
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Information provided to daughter(s) about menstruation )
Oil bath/bath daily

No Meat for 7 days

No touching religious items (lamps, pictures, books, clothes)

No going to temple, mosque, church

No touching or separate items (kitchen, plates, glasses, food)
Stay outside of the house or in a separate room during period
No need to fast during Ramadan

Cleanliness and management of periods (burning old cloths etc)
. Celebration when period started

10. No sex

11. Stay in house during period

WENOUAWNE

Traditions and beliefs about menstruation
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Phase 1 - baseline surve
Contraception + Pregnancy

If 'Symptoms' say which

Lighter bleeding
0.51%

Vomiting
18.64%

Tiredness
16.44%
Food aversions rl\J;‘l;;J
% .93%
Mood changes 11.36%

6.44%

' Symptoms of pregnancy

Did you change your diet or lifestyle
when you knew you were pregnant?

What types of food do you usually eat?

120 -
100 -
99
=1 84 85 83
60 - 70 66
” 57 56 [l 56
41
20 -
8
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Diet of respondents

Changes to diet/lifestyle during pregnancy
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Phase 1 - baseline survey
Income and Expenditure

What work do you do? Sh Number of % %
S N A P S H 0 " P responses Responses  Respondents
I 19
15 Food 93 26.04%
Rent 26 8.33%
10 T 1 B ]
Alcohol 24 2.08%
N | | Smoking 30 0.00%
L B B | Transport 3 L0 :
Has shop Maid Lottery ticket Tailor Waste Other . 96.00%
vendor collection CIOthmg 48 1.04%
Loans 63 29.17%
Type of work
Other 42 32.29%
Total types of expenditure 359 100.00%
Total responses 96
Did not answer question 4 4.00%
Total 100 100.00%

What is the item that you spend the greatest amount
of your income on?
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Phase 1 - baseline survey

Conclusions
- Knowledge of Menstruation
Diet and Pregnancy
Smoking/Alcohol Use Birth Practices
_ _ Divisions between
Private Education Men and Women
: Social Taboos
Breast Feedmg Income Stagnation
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Phase 2 - Health Clinic and 6 Monthly Classes
with before/after impact questions

Menstruation Films Initial enthusiasm
Diet Posters Dwindling attendance
Alcohol/Smoking g:irznzeess and interest
Pregnancy Cyclebeads Competition
Childcare Meals . .
Birth Practices S L
Fe/Ca supplements

Analysis of impact

Trip to beach _
, _ questions underway

Adaptations - focus on
| menstruation/pregnancy
outreach to rural areas
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Phases 1 + 2 - Interim Conclusions
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